## AGENDA

## Senate Committee on Transportation, Technology and Legislative Affairs 88th General Assembly Regular Session, 2011

## Monday, March 07, 2011 UPON ADJOURNMENT OF SENATE Room 309, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Linda Chesterfield, Chair Sen. David Wyatt, Vice Chair Sen. Missy Irvin Sen. Jake Files Sen. Bill Sample Sen. Bruce Holland Sen. Jeremy Hutchinson Sen. Mike Fletcher

## **REGULAR AGENDA**

Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
<u>SB336</u>	Elliott	TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES.
<u>SB255</u>	Madison	AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 27 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING TRANSPORTATION.
<u>SB294</u>	P. Malone	TO LIMIT THE USE OF MOTORCYCLE HEADLAMP MODULATION SYSTEMS TO DAYTIME USE ONLY.
<u>SB301</u>	D. Wyatt	TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES AND TO DEFINE RECREATIONAL OFF-HIGHWAY VEHICLES.
<u>SB338</u>	Teague	TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING COLD WAR VETERAN SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES.
<u>SB399</u>	J. Dismang	TO PROHIBIT TOWING OF VEHICLES BY CHAIN, ROPE, OR CABLE.
<u>SB404</u>	B. Sample	TO INCREASE THE ADDITIONAL FEE FOR FIREFIGHTER LICENSE PLATES TO FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) AND HAVE THE FUNDS REMITTED TO THE ARKANSAS FALLEN FIREFIGHTERS MEMORIAL BOARD.
<u>SB513</u>	B. Sample	TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE FOR UNITED STATES VETERANS.
<u>SB560</u>	B. Sample	TO REQUIRE AN OUT-OF-STATE MOTORBOAT OR PERSONAL WATERCRAFT TO HAVE LIABILITY INSURANCE IN ARKANSAS.
<u>SB592</u>	J. Dismang	TO CLARIFY THE RIGHT OF OWNER'S PREFERENCE IN REMOVAL OF A DISABLED OR INOPERATIVE VEHICLE.
<u>HB1448</u>	B. Overbey	TO REDUCE THE PENALTY RELATED TO MISUSE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER'S EXTRA LICENSE PLATE.
<u>SB715</u>	P. Malone	TO ELIMINATE THE REQUIREMENT FOR A MOTORIST TO CARRY AN INSURANCE CARD IN HIS OR HER MOTOR VEHICLE AND TO CREATE A REBUTTABLE PRESUMPTION THAT THE VEHICLE INSURANCE DATABASE INFORMATION IS CORRECT.
<u>SB718</u>	Madison	TO CLARIFY THE LIGHT TRANSMISSION LEVELS FOR WINDOW TINTING ON CHAUFFEUR-DRIVEN SEDANS.
<u>HB1371</u>	Kerr	ACT TO CREATE AN ALTERNATIVE PROCEDURE TO OBTAIN TITLE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE WHERE THERE IS A TOTAL LOSS SETTLEMENT.
<u>SB725</u>	B. Sample	TO AUTHORIZE A LIVING WILL DESIGNATION TO BE PLACED ON A DRIVER'S LICENSE OR IDENTIFICATION CARD.
<u>SB742</u>	P. Malone	REGARDING PROOF OF LIABILITY INSURANCE IN A PERSON'S VEHICLE.
<u>HB1312</u>	Woods	TO CONTINUE REPORTS TO THE GOVERNOR AND GENERAL ASSEMBLY FROM THE ARKANSAS BROADBAND COUNCIL.

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as "*Members and Staff Only*"

<u>HB1559</u>	Kerr	TO AUTHORIZE THE AGENT OF AN INSURANCE COMPANY TO MOVE A TOTAL-LOSS VEHICLE FROM A STORAGE FACILITY.	
<u>HB1603</u>	Williams	TO REINSTATE THE PENALTIES THAT WERE IN EFFECT FROM 1991 TO 2009 FOR A PERSON WHO DRIVES AN UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE.	
<u>SB760</u>	Salmon	TO AMEND THE LAWS RELATED TO TOWING AND STORAGE TO ENHANCE CONSUMER PROTECTION.	
<u>SB765</u>	D. Wyatt	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION ACT.	
<u>SB767</u>	B. Sample	TO AMEND THE PENALTY FOR FAILURE TO PAY FINES OR MAKE INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS TO THE ARKANSAS TOWING AND RECOVERY BOARD.	
<u>SB769</u>	B. Sample	TO AUTHORIZE TWO-YEAR COLLEGES TO ISSUE SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES FOR FUND- RAISING PURPOSES.	
<u>SB772</u>	Files	TO INCLUDE OTHER MEDIA IN SHIELD PROVISIONS REGARDING DISCLOSURE OF SOURCES.	
<u>SB784</u>	J. Key	TO ALLOW A CERTIFICATE OF TITLE TO BE ISSUED FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE THAT WAS MANUFACTURED IN THIS STATE BY A SMALL VOLUME MANUFACTURER.	
<u>HB1496</u>	Williams	TO CONFORM THE SALVAGE AUCTION BUYER'S IDENTIFICATION CARD LAW TO THE COMMERCE CLAUSE OF ARTICLE 1, § 8 OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.	
<u>HB1558</u>	Stewart	TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE, RENEWAL, AND REPLACEMENT OF SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND TOURISM AND TO CREATE A CASH FUND FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND TOURISM.	
DEFERRED			
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle	
<u>SB92</u>	Bledsoe	TO ALLOW THE MULTIYEAR REGISTRATION OF PERSONAL-USE MOTOR VEHICLES.	
<u>SB129</u>	J. Hutchinson	TO PROVIDE FOR THE INTERNET BROADCAST OF THE COMMITTEE MEETINGS OF THE SENATE.	